DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 LISA HAMILTON 2022-992369

12/13/2022 10:44 AM

Pgs=3

This document does contain a social security number pursuant to NRS 440.380(1)(a) & NRS 40.525(5)

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

001631062022099236903036

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-17-614-006

Recording requested by:)
Lisa Hamilton)
744 Robin Drive)
Gardnerville, NV 89460)
)
When recorded mail to:)
Lisa Hamilton)
744 Robin Drive)
Gardnerville, NV 89460)
)
Mail tax statement to:)
Lisa Hamilton)
744 Robin Drive)
Gardnerville, NV 89460)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF CO-TENANT

I, LISA HAMILTON, of legal age, being first duly sworn, declare under penalty of perjury that:

WALTER EARNEST HOLT, JR., the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as WALTER E. HOLT named as one of the parties (grantees) in that certain deed dated September 11, 2015, and executed by Mark L. Hamilton and Lisa Hamilton, husband and wife Walter E. Holt, an unmarried man as joint tenants with right of survivorship (grantors), to Mark L. Hamilton and Lisa Hamilton, husband and wife, and Walter E. Holt, an unmarried man and Steven Holt and Hope Holt, husband and wife, all as Joint tenants with rights of survivorship (grantees), recorded on September 11, 2015, as Document No. 2015-869473 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

LOT 24, IN BLOCK G, AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK ARE SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES", FILED FOR RECORD ON OCTOBER 30, 1972, IN BOOK 1072, PAGE 642, AS DOCUMENT NO. 62493.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

WALTER EARNEST HOLT, JR., the deceased party, died on September 27, 2022, as shown in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death.

The Affiant is one of the surviving joint tenants, and they are now holding title as Mark L. Hamilton and Lisa Hamilton, husband and wife, and Steven Holt and Hope Holt, husband and wife, all as Joint tenants with rights of survivorship.

Executed on this 13 day of December, 2022, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

LISA HAMILTON

STATE OF NEVADA)
: ss
COUNTY OF Douglas)

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 13 day of 14 day of 20, by LISA HAMILTON.

LISA J. STIER

Notary Public, State of Neveda

Appointment No. 20-5557-05

My Appt. Expires Apr 3, 2024

This Affidavit was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the Affiant. The preparer of this affidavit assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

OTARY PUBLIC





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4308447	CER	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					2022023036				
TYPE OR	·							STATE FILE NUMBER				
PRINT IN PERMANENT	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	ix)	LOIT			DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)			3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
	1	Douglas Jr J September 21, 2022 Douglas										
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give street and 3e.If Ho									1 1	Rm. 4.	SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	le ulianania O	745 Robin Drive				Öther Residence Male					
	5. RACE (Specify) White			6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGI No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			ast birthday 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE (1	• •	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US.	N OF WHAT COL	91				12 SURVIVINGS	POUSE'S NAI		lay 14, 19		
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California	nited States	OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS Widowed				JS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)					
MANDROOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE		OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of				14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed					
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-6105			County Marshal			LAW ENFORCEMENT Forces? Yes					
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY			15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STREE				EET AND NUMBER 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes				
<u> </u>	Nevada	Dougla		Gardnerv	1000			tan Way		"1	or No)	Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	-	•		17.	MOTHER/PA		ME (First Midd			7	1
		Nalter Earnes	HOLI	IAON MAILING ADI	20550	(Observed on D. F	700	argaret Ode		HARDS		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) Lisa HAMILTON 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) 744 Robin Drive Gardnerville, Nevada 89460										,	\
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		ecify) 19b. CEME	ETERY OR CREMA	100		1 Dilve Ce			City or To	wn Stat	e
DISPOSITION	Cremat	ion	"]	Autumn	Cremati	on Servic	es			n City Ne		767
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI					OF 20c. NAM	E AND ADD	RESS OF FACIL	ITY			
		B Q QUARTU		LICENSE NUI		٧.		Neptune				
**************************************	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	URE AUTHENTIC	ATED	FDS	63 .	17	5890	S Virginia St.	Suite 4-E	Reno N	V 89502	
TRADE CALL	_		rred at the time, d	late and place and d	fue	22a On the l	ocis of everal	nation and/or inve	effortion in	mucolnico d	loath occurre	d
	lò≥	gnature & Title)	SIGNATURE	AUTHENTICAT				and due to the ca				u
CERTIFIER	ST SIGNED (No	REED DO		EATU	S o F	225 DATE	CICNED (M	In/Day/Ve)	Lage	VOLID OF I	DE ATU	
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated, (Signature & Titte) REED DOFF MD 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) September 28, 2022 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED D								JEAIN			
	品炭 21d. NAME OF ATTEND	ING PHYSICIAN IF	OTHER THAN CE	RTIFIER	8 8	22d. PROI	NOUNCED D	DEAD (Mo/Day/Y	r) 22e.	PRONOUN	CED DEAD	AT (Hour)
			· ·		120		- No.					
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF			ig physician, me ntain Street Ca				(Type or Print)	2	23b. LICENS	E NUMBER 13920	!
DECISTRAD	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SH				E RECEIVE		TRAR 240	. DEATH D	UE TO COM		E DISEASE
REGISTRAR			E AUTHENTIC		(Mo/Day/	^(Yr) Septe	ember 29,	2022	YES	s 🗌	ио 🛚	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE		NE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b), A	AND (c).)				· .	Interval be	etween onse	et and death
DEATH	(a)	ory Arrest			\							
		S A CONSEQUENC		-ailusa						Interval b	etween onse	et and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH		n Chronic Re	•	-allure						<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: Obstructive Lung Disease									et and death		
STATING THE >	(C)	S A CONSEQUENC	79.		_/_	-/-				Interval h	ehreen one	et and death
CAUSE LAST		Is Not Speci		_	and the same of th					1111017010	CHICON CIN	or and docum
_/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specification of the Company Heart Disease) 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No									SE.		
/ /										TO CORONER		
1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJUR	Y (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF IN.	URY 28	d. DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY O	DCCURRED		140	<u> </u>	IND
	OK PENDING INVEST. (Specify)											
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specific	/ PBf. PLACE OF IN	JURY- At home	farm, street, factory	office 25	g. LOCATIO	N STE	REET OR R.F.D.	No Ci	TY OR TOW	n)	STATE
1 1	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Spe		, 00000, 1000019		.g. LOOKIIO	31.0	O. IV.I .D.				UIAIL





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 11/7/2022

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

